
LETHBRIDGE & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB 

JUDGING SCHEDULE - NOVEMBER 18, 19, 20, 2016 
North Pavilion - Exhibition Park, 3401 Parkside Drive S., Lethbridge, AB. 

 

 
 

                                          3 ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS 
 3 ALL BREED LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS     

3 ALL BREED RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS 
 

~ FEATURING ~ 
Juvenile Sweepstakes – Friday evening 

Baby Puppy Classes – Saturday & Sunday 
Veterans Obedience 

Junior Showmanship Competition – Saturday - Noon 
Scent Hurdle Racing – Saturday after BIS 
Veteran Sweepstakes – Saturday - Noon 

 
Exhibitor parking will be limited to the EAST and NORTH sides of the Exhibition Pavilion. Signs will be posted. 

Exhibitor entrances are also at North and East doors. 
 

TO BE HELD UNDER CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB RULES -- UNBENCHED,  UNEXAMINED  &  INDOORS 

 
No dogs will be allowed to enter or exit the building through the SOUTH entrance. 

 

There will be certain areas that will be clearly marked as OFF LIMITS to exercising your dogs. Also, certain 
waste receptacles will also be marked as OFF LIMITS for disposal of ANY dog waste (pen papers, baggies, 
feces, old dog food, etc).  Exhibitors found not in compliance with this will be excused from the show. 

 

There will be plenty of outdoor and indoor exercise areas for your dogs, as well as plenty of designated garbage 
receptacles for use. 

 

The buildings will be opened from 6:00 a.m. and closes at 11:00 p.m. SHARP daily.  
Concession will be open at 7:30 a.m. daily. 

Exhibitors will be allowed in for set-up at 2:00 p.m. Thursday. Commercial booths will be allowed  

in to set-up at 12:00 p.m.        All times are Mountain Standard Time 
 

“Chili Chow Down” 

LDKC is pleased to offer exhibitors Chili and a Bun on Thursday evening, after set up. There 

is no charge and everyone is welcome. 

 
Rent-A-Ring practice sessions 

Thursday evening – 5:00 to 9:00 p.m. 
7 minutes for $7.00 

Registration will begin at 4:30 p.m. 

 
PLEASE NOTE:  ANYONE NOT CLEANING UP AFTER THEIR DOG IMMEDIATELY (THIS INCLUDES 

INDOOR EXERCISE PENS) WILL BE EXCUSED FROM THE SHOWS FOR THE DURATION OF THE 

WEEKEND.  YOU HAVE BEEN WARNED! 



 

LDKC OBEDIENCE TRIALS 
 

RING # 3   Friday, Nov. 18, 2016  
Trial #1  -  9:00 a.m. 
Judge: Lawrence Klassen –  34 entries  
Utility B – 6 entries – 337-342 
Open B -  13 entries – 322-334 
Open A – 2 entries – 316, 320 
Novice B – 4 entries – 312-315 
Novice A – 5 entries – 304-306,308,309 
HIT 
PreNovice – 4 entries – 300 - 303 
Lunch will be at the judge’s decretion 
 

RING # 3   Saturday, Nov. 19, 2016 
Trial # 2 - 8:00 a.m.      
Judge: Karen Graham-Banman – 37 entries 
Utility A – 1 entry - 335 
Utility B -  6 entries – 336-341 
Open A  -  5 entries – 316-320 
Open B – 12 entries – 321-324, 326-                     
331,333,334 
Novice A – 5 entries – 304-306,308,309 
Novice B – 6 entries – 310-315 
HIT 
PreNovice – 2 entries – 302,303 
Lunch will be at the judge’s decretion 
 

RING # 3   Sunday, Nov. 20, 2016 
Trial # 3  - 8:00 a.m.  
Judge: Lawrence Klassen –  32 entries 
Pre-Novice – 2 entries – 302, 303 
Novice A – 6 entries – 304-309 
Novice B – 5 entries – 310, 312-315 
Open A – 3 entries – 316, 319-320 
Open B – 10 entries – 322-324, 326-332  
Utility B – 6 entries – 337-342 
HIT  
Lunch will be at the judge’s decretion 
 
This schedule is based on 15 dogs per hour for Rally 

Obedience, and the following for 
Obedience: Pre-Novice 7 min/dog, Novice@7.5 
min/dog, Open 8.5 min/dog, Utility 10min/dog 

 

LDKC RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS 
 

RING # 3  Friday, Nov. 18, 2016 
Trial  # 1 –   2:30 p.m.  
Judge: Karen Graham-Banman – 33 entries 
Walk Through for Novice A & B 
Novice B – 3 entries – 411-413 
Novice A – 7 entries – 400-404, 406-407, 443 
Walk Through for Intermediate 
Intermediate – 4 entries – 414-417 
Walk Through for Advanced A & B 
Advanced B  –  11 entries – 424, 425, 427-435 
Advanced A  – 3 entries – 421-423  
Walk Through for Excellent B 
Excellent B – 4 entries – 439-442 
             

RING # 3     Saturday, Nov. 19, 2016 
Trial # 2 - 2:30 p.m.       
Judge: Lawrence Klassen - 36 entries 
Walk Through for Novice A & B 
Novice A –  7 entries – 400-406, 443 
Novice B – 6 entries -408-413 
Walk Through for Intermediate 
Intermediate – 2 entries – 414, 417 
Walk Through for Advanced A & Advanced B 
Advanced A – 4 entries – 419-421, 423 
Advanced B – 10 entries – 424-428,430-434 
Walk Through for Excellent A & Excellent B  
Excellent A – 1 entry - 436   
Excellent B –  5 entries – 438-442 
 

RING # 3   Sunday, Nov. 20, 2016 
Trial # 3   1:00 p.m. 
Judge: Karen Graham-Banman – 31  entries 
Walk Through for Excellent A & Excellent B  
Excellent B – 5 entries – 437, 439-442 
Excellent A – 1 entry - 436 
Walk Through for Advanced A & Advanced B 
Advanced B – 7 entries – 424, 425,427, 428, 430-
432 
Advanced A – 5 entries – 419-423 
Walk Through for Intermediate 
Intermediate – 3 entries – 414,417,418 
Walk Through for Novice A  
Novice B –  3 entries – 411-413 
Novice A – 7 entries – 400-404, 406,407 

  

 Run-Offs and tie scores (CKC obedience trial rules 8.9)  8.9.1 In case of a tie, the dogs shall be re-tested again by having them 
perform individually, all or the same part of one or more of the regular exercises. In the case of a tie in Utility, the dogs shall be tested 
again by performing individually all or the same part of the signal exercise. The original scores shall not be changed. 
8.9.2 In the case of a tie the judge shall inform the exhibitors involved and allow a reasonable warm up period. 
8.9.3 In case of a tie for High in Trial, the dogs shall be tested by performing the Heel Free exercise individually. 
8.9.4 The officiating judge of a trial must judge any run-off for High in Trial. In the event of two or more judges officiating at a single trial, 
the club shall designate in the premium list which judge will judge any run-off for HIT. Each Judge is responsible for breaking ties in the 
classes that they judge. 



 

 

Lethbridge and District 
Kennel Club – Conformation 
FRIDAY, November 18, 2016 

 
Ring 1 – 9:00 AM 
Judge: Cheryl Myers-Egerton 
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0 
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0 
6 Pointer (Ger Short H) 1-1-3-1 
6 Retriever (Flat coated) 1-1-2-2 
4 Retriever (Golden) 1-1-1-1 
3 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-1-0 
6 Retriever (NSDT) 4-2-0-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
3 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-2-0-1 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0 
2 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-2 
2 Spanish Water Dog 1-0-1-0 
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 
38 Dogs 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

10:45 AM 
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0 
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-1 
6 Ibizan Hound 3-0-1-2 
1 Petite Basset GV 0-0-1-0 
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-2-0 
3 Whippet 0-1-1-1 
17 Dogs 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

1:00 PM 
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0 
4 Boston Terrier 3-0-0-1 
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0 
6 Keeshond 1-1-3-1 
10 Poodle (Standard) 3-3-1-3 
25 Dogs 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

____________________________ 

 

Ring 1 - 2:10 PM 
Judge: Cheryl Myers-Egerton 
4 Affenpinscher 1-2-1-0 
4 Cavalier King Char Sp 0-1-3-0 
2 Chihuahua (Long) 1-1-0-0 
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1 
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1 
3 Pomeranian 1-0-2-0 
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1 
3 Pug 0-2-0-1 
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-0 
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0 
26 Dogs 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 
Ring 2 - 9:30 AM 
Judge: Sharon V. Derrick 
4 Australian Shepherd 0-1-3-0 
3 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-1 
2 Belgian Shepherd 0-2-0-0 
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-1 
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1 
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-1 
1 Polish Lowland 0-0-1-0 
9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-2-0 
1 Welsh Corgi (Pem) 0-0-1-0 
29 Dogs 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

11:00 AM 
1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0 
2 Bull Terrier (Mini) 1-0-0-1 
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Dandie Dinmont Terr 0-0-0-1 
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-1-0-0 
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0 
3 Staff Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1 
3 West High White Terr 0-1-2-0 
15 Dogs 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

____________________________ 

Ring 2 - 1:00 PM 
Judge: Karen B. Chant 
3 Shiba Inu 2-1-0-0 
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-1 
6 Dogs 

___________________________ 
 
Ring 2 - 1:30 PM 
Judge: Sharon V. Derrick 
1 Bernese Mountain 0-0-0-1 
8 Boxer 2-4-0-2 
 2   Exhibition Only 1-1 
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-0 
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1 
4 Newfoundland 0-0-4-0 
1 Portuguese Water 1-0-0-0 
3 Rottweiler 0-1-1-1 
3 Saint Bernard 0-3-0-0 
2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1 
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 
1 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-0 
31 Dogs 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

Best in Show, Best Puppy in Show 
Judge: Sharon V. Derrick 

 
 

Entry Summary 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
38 Dogs 
Group 02 (Hounds) 
17 Dogs 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
31 Dogs 
Group 04 (Terriers) 
15 Dogs 
Group 05 (Toys) 
26 Dogs 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
31 Dogs 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
29 Dogs 
Total 
187 Dogs 
 
 

 

 
 
After Best in Show - 4:00 PM 
Juvenile Sweepstakes 
 
Ring # 1     
 Judge: Robyn De Jager     
 12   - Males                         
 3-6 males     2 
 6-9 males     6  
 9-12 males   2 
12-18 males  2 
 
Ring # 2 
  Judge: Donna McLaughlin    
   27 -  Female  
 3-6 females    8 
 6-9 females   12  
 9-12 females   4 
12-18 females  3 
Best in Sweeps 



 

 

Lethbridge and District 
Kennel Club – Conformation 

SATURDAY, November 19, 2016 

Ring 1 
9:00 AM 
Judge: Sharon V. Derrick 
3 Whippet 0-1-1-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-0-2-0 
1 Petite Basset GV 0-0-1-0 
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0 
6 Ibizan Hound 3-0-1-2 
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-1 
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0 
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

10:10 AM 
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 
2 Spanish Water Dog 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-2 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0 
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1 
0 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 
8 Retriever (NSDT) 4-4-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
4 Retriever (Labrador) 2-1-1-0 
5 Retriever (Golden) 0-2-1-2 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
9 Retriever (Flat-coated) 2-2-2-3 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
6 Pointer (Ger Short H) 1-1-3-1 
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0 
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0 
43 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

Ring 1 
1:00 PM 
Judge: Sharon V. Derrick 
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-0 
0 Toy Manchester Terr 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
3 Pug 0-2-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-1-0 
6 Pomeranian 2-2-2-0 
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1 
 2   Baby Puppy 0-2 
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
2 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-0-0 
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 
3 Chihuahua (Long) 1-2-0-0 
3 Cavalier King Char Sp 0-1-2-0 
4 Affenpinscher 1-2-1-0 
35 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

2:45 PM 
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-1 
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
9 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-1-3 
5 Shiba Inu 2-2-0-1 
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
6 Keeshond 1-1-3-1 
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0 
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 
4 Boston Terrier 3-0-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 
Ring 2 
10:00 AM 
Judge: Richard Paquette 
3 Siberian Husky 1-2-0-0 
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 
2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1 
3 Saint Bernard 0-3-0-0 
4 Rottweiler 1-1-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
1 Portuguese Water 1-0-0-0 
4 Newfoundland 0-0-4-0 
2 Mastiff 0-0-0-2 
 2   Baby Puppy 0-2 
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-2 
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 
8 Boxer 2-4-0-2 
 3   Exhibition Only 1-2 
2 Bernese Mountain 1-0-0-1 
38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

Best Baby Puppy in Show, Best in Show, 
Best Puppy in Show 

Judge: Richard Paquette 

Ring 2 
1:00 PM 
Judge: Cheryl Myers-Egerton 
3 West Highland W Terr 0-1-2-0 
3 Stafford Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1 
1 Soft-Coat Wheaten 0-0-0-1 
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0 
0 Schnauzer (Mini) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-1-0-0 
1 Dandie Dinmont Terr 0-0-0-1 
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 Bull Terrier (Mini) 1-0-1-1 
1 Am Staffordshire Terr 0-0-1-0 
1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0 

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

Ring 2 
2:00PM 
Judge: Richard Paquette 
4 Welsh Corgi (Pem) 1-2-1-0 
9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-2-0 
1 Polish Lowland 0-0-1-0 
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-1 
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-1 
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-1 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
2 Belgian Shepherd 0-2-0-0 
3 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-1 
6 Australian Shepherd 1-2-3-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
36 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 
Ring # 1    Noon    
Veteran Sweepstakes    
 Judge: Vicky Bennett 
Veteran 7 – 10 – 2 males 
Veteran 10+ Years – 1 female   
& Best in Sweeps 

 

Junior Showmanship at noon 
Scent Hurdle Racing after BIS 

 

Entry Summary 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
43 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 
Group 02 (Hounds) 
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
Group 04 (Terriers) 
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
Group 05 (Toys) 
35 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
36 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 
Total 
224 Dogs, 24 Baby Puppy 

____________________________ 



                                                                                                                             

 

Lethbridge and District 
Kennel Club – Conformation 
SUNDAY, November 20, 2016 

 
Ring 1 

8:00 AM 
Judge: Richard Paquette 
4 Boston Terrier 3-0-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0 
6 Keeshond 1-1-3-1 
1 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-0 
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
5 Shiba Inu 2-2-0-1 
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-1 
13 Poodle (Standard) 4-5-1-3 
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

9:45 AM 
1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Am Staffordshire Terr 0-0-1-0 
3 Bull Terrier (Mini) 1-0-1-1 
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Dandie Dinmont Terr 0-0-0-1 
1 Fox Terrier (Sm) 0-1-0-0 
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0 
0 Schnauzer (Mini) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0 
1 Soft-Coat Wheaten 0-0-0-1 
3 Stafford Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1 
3 West Highland W Terr 0-1-2-0 
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ring 1 
10:45 AM 
Judge: Richard Paquette 
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0 
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-1 
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-1 
6 Ibizan Hound 3-0-1-2 
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0 
1 Petite Basset G V 0-0-1-0 
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-3-2-0 
3 Whippet 0-1-1-1 
23 Dogs 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

Ring 1 
1:00 PM 
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0 
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0 
6 Pointer (Ger Short H) 1-1-3-1 
9 Retriever (Flat coated) 2-2-2-3 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
4 Retriever (Labrador) 2-1-1-0 
8 Retriever (NSDT) 4-4-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0 
 3   Baby Puppy 1-2 
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0 
2 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-2 
2 Spanish Water Dog 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1 
45 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 
 

Ring 1 
3:10 PM 
Judge: Richard Paquette 
4 Affenpinscher 1-2-1-0 
3 Cavalier King Char Sp 0-1-2-0 
3 Chihuahua (Long) 1-2-0-0 
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 
2 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-0-0 
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0 
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1 
 2   Baby Puppy 0-2 
6 Pomeranian 2-2-2-0 
4 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-1-1 
3 Pug 0-2-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-0 
0 Toy Manchester Terr 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

___________________________ 

 
Entry Summary 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
45 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 
Group 02 (Hounds) 
23 Dogs 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
34 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
Group 04 (Terriers) 
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
Group 05 (Toys) 
36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
Total 
229 Dogs, 22 Baby Puppy 

 
 
 
 

Ring 2 
10:00 AM 
Cheryl Myers-Egerton 
1 Bernese Mountain 0-0-0-1 
8 Boxer 2-4-0-2 
 2   Exhibition Only 1-1 
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2 
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1 
 2   Baby Puppy 0-2 
4 Newfoundland 0-0-4-0 
4 Rottweiler 1-1-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
3 Saint Bernard 0-3-0-0 
2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1 
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 
3 Siberian Husky 1-2-0-0 
34 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

Ring 2 
1:00 PM 
4 Australian Shepherd 0-1-3-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
3 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-1 
3 Belgian Shepherd 0-3-0-0 
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-1 
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-1 
1 Polish Lowland 0-0-1-0 
9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-2-0 
4 Welsh Corgi (Pem) 1-2-1-0 
 
35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

____________________________ 
Best Baby Puppy in Show, Best in Show, 

Best Puppy in Show 
Judge: Cheryl Myers-Egerton 

____________________________ 

 

 


